LOS ALAMITOS - February 15, 2026 - Race 8
ALLOWANCE - Quarter Horse

FOR THREE YEAR OLDS WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Weight, 126 Ibs. (NW2 L)
Distance: Three Hundred Yards On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Go Love a Lark Go - 14.863 - October 29, 2009)

Purse: $13,900

Available Money: $13,900
Value of Race: $13,900 1st $7,150, 2nd $2,925, 3rd $1,625, 4th $975, 5th $325, 6th $300, 7th $300
Wind Speed: 0 Wind Direction: No
Weather: Clear, 60° Track: Fast

Off at: 8:29 Start: Good for all except 2,3 Timing Method: Electronic
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Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP
6  Caribbean (Arriaga, Martin) 126 Lb 5
4  Energy Six (Ramirez, Ricardo) 123 Lb 4
7  Jess a Lucky Charm (Alcala, Jose) 126 Lb 6
1  Apollitical Gray Mrl (Lopez, Henry) 121 Lb 1
3 Chiseled N Chrome (Cruz, Damian) 126 L bf 3
8  Jess Maxi N Me (Lara, Irving) 126 Lo 7
2 Ccr Sweetnseperate (Franco, Cesar) 123 L bf 2

10Jan26 °LA!
Run-Up: 0 feet

Start  Str Fin

1 lNeck 11/2
3 21/2 23/4
5 43/4 3Nose
2 31/2 41

4 63 5Neck
6 5Neck 64
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Odds Ind. Time Sp.In.

570  15.593
2.00 15.657
1.50*  15.779
9.90 15.789
33.70  15.958
6.00 15.986

10.20  16.838
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Winner: Caribbean, Brown Filly, by Favorite Cartel out of Honky Tonk Daddy, by Big Daddy Cartel. Foaled Feb 03, 2023 in California.
Breeder: Steve D Burns Dvm

Owner: Steve D. Burns

Trainer: Casselman, Michael

Scratched Horse(s): Muscle Max (Gate) (Earned $300.00)

Total WPS Pool: $44,100

Pgm Horse
6  Caribbean
4 Energy Six

7  Jess aLucky Charm

Win Place
13.40 5.60
4.00

Show

Wager Type

3.00 $1.00 Exacta
2.10  $1.00 Trifecta

2.20  $0.10 Superfecta
$1.00 Daily Double

$1.00 Pick 3
$1.00 Pick 4
$2.00 Pick 6
$2.00 Pick 6

$1.00 Place Pick All

Winning Numbers
6-4

6-4-7

6-4-7-1

4-6

3-4-6 (3 correct)

6-3-4-6 (4 correct)
1/4]7-7-6-3-4-6 (5 correct)
1/4/7-7-6-3-4-6 (6 correct)
8 OF 8 (8 correct)

$1.00 Consolation Pick 3 3-4-5 (3 correct)

$1.00 Consolation

Double

4-5

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Payoff
23.30
46.70
15.62
22.60
46.40

251.10
26.60
1,011.80
62.80
5.40
3.30
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Pgm Horse Name

Caribbean
Energy Six

Jess a Lucky Charm
Apollitical Gray Mrl
Chiseled N Chrome

Jess Maxi N Me

Ccr Sweetnseperate

Start  Str Fin
1 1Neck 11/2
3 oNeck S112
5 4114 3l V4
2 33/4 4L 4
4 g2 14 521/4
6 52 g21/2
7 7514 46172

Pool
22,643
18,052
34,909
18,461
28,006

146,506
0
47,020
22,338
0

0

ideo Race Repla;

Comments

away well, proved best
antsy,up close,2d best
steady effort

away well, outfinished
brk in/bpd,outrun
lacked response

off slow/steadied st

Trainers: 6 - Casselman, Michael; 4 - Morfin, Sergio; 7 - Flores, Jose; 1 - Gomez, Jaime; 3 - Aquino, Angela; 8 - Flores, Jose; 2 - Guillen, Ricardo

Owners: 6 -Steve D. Burns; 4 -Porfirio Carrasco; 7 - Flores, Jose Antonio and Stewart, Larry; 1 - Haras Portofino; 3 -Angela Maria Aquino; 8 - Frasco,
Laura, Hernandez, Veronica Maria A. and Vargas, Irma; 2 -Leonardo Galvez;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
CARIBBEAN away well, proved best. ENERGY SIX fractious/reared, up close, 2nd best. JESS A LUCKY CHARM steady effort. APOLLITICAL GRAY MRL

away well, outfinished. CHISELED N CHROME broke in/bumped start, outrun. JESS MAXI N ME lacked response. CCR SWEETNSEPERATE off

slow/steadied start.

Track Attendance: 601

Handle: $53,419

ITW = intra-state wagering Handle: $128,605
ISW = inter-state wagering  Handle: $1,060,667
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