

**LOS ALAMITOS - February 15, 2026 - Race 8**

ALLOWANCE - Quarter Horse

FOR THREE YEAR OLDS WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Weight, 126 lbs. (NW2 L)

 Distance: Three Hundred Yards On The Dirt **Current Track Record:** (Go Love a Lark Go - 14.863 - October 29, 2009)

Purse: \$13,900

Available Money: \$13,900

Value of Race: \$13,900 1st \$7,150, 2nd \$2,925, 3rd \$1,625, 4th \$975, 5th \$325, 6th \$300, 7th \$300

Wind Speed: 0 Wind Direction: No

Weather: Clear, 60° Track: Fast

Off at: 8:29 Start: Good for all except 2,3 Timing Method: Electronic

**EQUIBASE**

[Video Race Replay](#)

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	Str	Fin	Odds	Ind. Time	Sp. In.	Comments	
11Jan26	7	LA <sup>5</sup>	6	Caribbean (Arriaga, Martin)	126	L b	5 1	1 Neck	1 1/2	5.70	15.593	90	away well, proved best
11Jan26	7	LA <sup>4</sup>	4	Energy Six (Ramirez, Ricardo)	123	L b	4 3	2 1/2	2 3/4	2.00	15.657	88	antsy,up close,2d best
25May25	9	LA <sup>4</sup>	7	Jess a Lucky Charm (Alcala, Jose)	126	L b	6 5	4 3/4	3 Nose	1.50*	15.779	84	steady effort
23Nov25	2	LA <sup>10</sup>	1	Apolitical Gray Mrl (Lopez, Henry)	121	L b	1 2	3 1/2	4 1	9.90	15.789	83	away well, outfinished
31Jan26	8	LA <sup>7</sup>	3	Chiseled N Chrome (Cruz, Damian)	126	L bf	3 4	6 3	5 Neck	33.70	15.958	78	brk in/bpd,outrun
4Oct25	5	LA <sup>6</sup>	8	Jess Maxi N Me (Lara, Irving)	126	L o	7 6	5 Neck	6 4	6.00	15.986	77	lacked response
10Jan26	5	LA <sup>1</sup>	2	Ccr Sweetnseperate (Franco, Cesar)	123	L bf	2 7	7	7	10.20	16.838	48	off slow/steadied st
<b>Run-Up:</b> 0 feet													

Winner: Caribbean, Brown Filly, by Favorite Cartel out of Honky Tonk Daddy, by Big Daddy Cartel. Foaled Feb 03, 2023 in California.

Breeder: Steve D Burns Dvm

Owner: Steve D. Burns

Trainer: Casselman, Michael

Scratched Horse(s): Muscle Max (Gate) (Earned \$300.00)

Total WPS Pool: \$44,100

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
6	Caribbean	13.40	5.60	3.00	\$1.00 Exacta	6-4	23.30	22,643
4	Energy Six		4.00	2.10	\$1.00 Trifecta	6-4-7	46.70	18,052
7	Jess a Lucky Charm			2.20	\$0.10 Superfecta	6-4-7-1	15.62	34,909
					\$1.00 Daily Double	4-6	22.60	18,461
					\$1.00 Pick 3	3-4-6 (3 correct)	46.40	28,006
					\$1.00 Pick 4	6-3-4-6 (4 correct)	251.10	146,506
					\$2.00 Pick 6	1/4-7-7-6-3-4-6 (5 correct)	26.60	0
					\$2.00 Pick 6	1/4-7-7-6-3-4-6 (6 correct)	1,011.80	47,020
					\$1.00 Place Pick All	8 OF 8 (8 correct)	62.80	22,338
					\$1.00 Consolation Pick 3	3-4-5 (3 correct)	5.40	0
					\$1.00 Consolation	4-5	3.30	0
					Double			

**Past Performance Running Line Preview**

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	Str	Fin
6	Caribbean	1	1 Neck	1 1/2
4	Energy Six	3	2 Neck	2 1/2
7	Jess a Lucky Charm	5	4 1 1/4	3 1 1/4
1	Apolitical Gray Mrl	2	3 3/4	4 1 1/4
3	Chiseled N Chrome	4	6 2 1/4	5 2 1/4
8	Jess Maxi N Me	6	5 2	6 2 1/2
2	Ccr Sweetnseperate	7	7 5 1/4	7 6 1/2

Trainers: 6 - Casselman, Michael; 4 - Morfin, Sergio; 7 - Flores, Jose; 1 - Gomez, Jaime; 3 - Aquino, Angela; 8 - Flores, Jose; 2 - Guillen, Ricardo

Owners: 6 - Steve D. Burns; 4 - Porfirio Carrasco; 7 - Flores, Jose Antonio and Stewart, Larry; 1 - Haras Portofino; 3 - Angela Maria Aquino; 8 - Frasco, Laura, Hernandez, Veronica Maria A. and Vargas, Irma; 2 - Leonardo Galvez;

**Footnotes | [View Glossary Of Terms](#)**

CARIBBEAN away well, proved best. ENERGY SIX fractious/reared, up close, 2nd best. JESS A LUCKY CHARM steady effort. APOLITICAL GRAY MRL away well, outfinished. CHISELED N CHROME broke in/bumped start, outrun. JESS MAXI N ME lacked response. CCR SWEETNSEPERATE off slow/steadied start.

Track Attendance: 601

Handle: \$53,419

ITW = intra-state wagering

Handle: \$128,605

ISW = inter-state wagering

Handle: \$1,060,667